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Grand Canyon in Stereo 

 

1- Dellenbaugh, Frederick Samuel. The 

Grand Canon of Arizona, Through the 

Stereoscope. New York: Underwood & 

Underwood, 1908. First Edition. 

Complete with 18 albumen silver print 

stereoviews [8 cm x 15.5 cm] on gray 

Underwood & Underwood mounts [9 

cm x 18 cm] with titles beneath the 

image and lengthy descriptions on the 

reverse. 64-page (matching brown 

cloth) descriptive booklet present. 

Both the views and booklet are housed 

in a box and slipcase [19 cm x 12 cm x 

5 cm] Title, publisher and bands gilt 

stamped on the spine of the slipcase. 

Very good. Textblock is shaken. Minor 

rubbing to the extremities of the box. 

Fold-out map [35 cm x 3 cm] of the 

Grand Canyon of the Colorado laid in 

at the rear of the booklet. Smaller map 

shows the locations of the 

stereoviews. 

The booklet contains a thirty-two-page 

introduction about the park by C.A. 

Higgins. This is followed by detailed 

descriptions of all eighteen views, that 

is edited by Dellenbaugh. 

Nice collection of views showcasing the 

wonders of the Grand Canyon and the 

Colorado River, with description of the 

views edited by Frederick Samuel 

Dellenbaugh. Uncommon complete. 

"Since the publication of Major Powell's reports thousands of other observers have come, some looking 

into the great gulf with the gaze of the scientist, some with the artist's 'inward eye,' keen to appreciate 

the miraculous, overwhelming beauty of it all, in form and light-and-shade and color," - pg. 28 from 'How 

the Canyon Was Explored. 

$650 

 



Utah Parks / Union Pacific Guide 

 

2- [Utah Parks Company]. Zion – Bryce Canyon – Grand 

Canyon National Parks. Omaha: Union Pacific, [1954]. 

40pp. Duodecimo [19 cm] Color illustrated wrappers. Very 

good. Gentle overall wear. 

Promotional tour guide produced by the Union Pacific with 

photographs and color illustrations throughout, with a 

fold-out map (pictured above) at rear panel. Nice mid-

century design and aesthetic. Produced to promote trips 

from the Utah Parks Company, which was a subsidiary of 

U.P., that ran guided loop tours of the parks and 

monuments of southern Utah and northern Arizona.   

$40 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Utah Parks / Union Pacific Guide 

 

 

 

3- [Utah Parks Company]. Zion - Grand Canyon - Bryce Canyon National Parks. The Cedar Breaks / 

Kaibab National Forest. Omaha, NE: Union Pacific System, 1931. 48pp. Octavo [25.5 cm] Red stapled 

wrappers with the title in raised gilt on the front panel with images of the Great White Throne above an 

image of the hoodoos of Bryce. Better than very good. Minor wear to covers. 

Promotional tour guide produced for the Union Pacific that is illustrated throughout with black and white 

images, drawings, maps and seventeen color photographs by Frank J. Fulton. Double-page color map at 

the center. 

"Those who question the reality of the colors in the pictures of Zion, Grand Canyon, Bryce Canyon and 

Cedar Breaks, may set their doubts at rest."   

$45 



A Trip Down US 89 

 

 

 

4- [Roberts, Mike]. Zion National Park - Grand Canyon National Park - Bryce Canyon National Park - 

Cedar Breaks National Monument. Salt Lake City: Intermountain Tourist Supply, Inc., (c.1960). [20pp] 

Quarto [28 cm] Stapled pictorial wrappers. Near fine. 

Lovely pictorial guide with striking color photographs throughout. 

"To the traveler who seeks the natural beauty of the West at its finest the rugged cliffs and canyons, the 

brilliant colors, and the vast virgin forests of southern Utah's National Parks and Monuments and 

Arizona's Grand Canyon beckon with an impelling force.'   

$20 

 

 



Hoodoos 

 

 

 

5- [National Park Service]. Bryce Canyon National Park, Utah. [Washington, DC]: U.S. Government 

Printing Office, 1948. 15pp. Octavo [23 cm] Illustrated wrappers. Near fine. 

Promotional piece issued by the National Park Service to tout the scenic wonders of Bryce Canyon (and 

Cedar Breaks), and to offer the tourist general information, auto routes to the park, accommodations, 

park transportation and other useful facts. Illustrated with photographs and maps.   

$20 



First Work on Mesa Verde 

 

 

 

6- Nordenskiöld, Gustaf. Ruiner af Klippboningar I Mesa Verde's Cañons. (Cliff Dweller of the Mesa 

Verde). Stockholm: P. A. Norstedt & Söners, 1893. First Edition. 193pp. Folio [37 cm] Maroon publisher’s 

cloth with decorative blind stamping to the front board and the title in gilt on the backstrip. Near fine. 

Subtle rubbing to the corners. Text in Swedish. 

First work (of the now National Park) on the once thriving culture of ancestral pueblo who built and 

inhabited the area of Mesa Verde for nearly six centuries. This important monograph contains numerous, 

illustrations, maps, photographs and diagrams. Includes sixteen full page plates and the stunning, 

double-page photo-gravure, ‘The Cliff Palace.’ Major work that attempted to document the peoples of 

Mesa Verde and the fantastic dwellings they constructed in the four corners area of the American 

southwest. Howes N174. Best of the West 212.  

$600 

 

 



Arches Promo 

 

 

 

7- Arches National Monument. Washington DC: U.S. Government Printing Office, 1963. [6]pp. Single 

sheet [21.5 cm x 45.5 cm] folded twice. Black and white pictorial wrappers. Near fine. 

Brief guide to the then national monument with a map of the park on the rear panel. 

"In the heart of the famed red-rock country of southeastern Utah, north across the Colorado River from 

the picturesque old Mormon pioneer town of Moab, lies Arches National Monument. It contains more 

natural stone arches, windows, spires and pinnacles than any other known section of the nation." - pg.[2]   

$25 

 



19th Century Images of Yellowstone 

 

8- Haynes, Frank Jay. Souvenir 

Yellowstone National Park. St. 

Paul: F. Jay Haynes, 1893. 

Duodecimo [19 cm] Cream cloth 

boards with illustrated front panel. 

Single sheet [19 cm x 324 cm] 

folded accordion style to create 24 

panels that feature 91 captioned 

images. Better than very good. 

Gentle wear and discoloring to 

board. 

Nice collection of 19th century 

images of Yellowstone National 

Park by the renowned 

photographer, F.J. Haynes that give 

a nice overview of the park. This 

group offers views of both sides of 

the Continental Divide, with 

photographs of the Lower, Midway 

and Upper Geyser Basins (including 

Old Faithful); the Grand Canyon of 

the Yellowstone; Norris Geyser 

Basin; north entrance and 

Mammoth Hot Springs. 

F.J. Haynes (1853-1921) was one of 

the most prolific of the West’s early 

photographers, his images of Yellowstone are legendary and some of the finest ever produced. The 

Haynes family operated a photo studio in Yellowstone for nearly eight decades. 

$200 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Northern Pacific RR Guide to Yellowstone 

 

 

 

9- Yellowstone National Park. [St. Paul, MN]: Northern Pacific Railway Company, [1926]. 56pp. Octavo 

[23 cm] Illustrated wrappers. Very good. Gentle age toning to covers with some minor spotting. Map at 

center has come loose from the staples and is laid in. 

Guide produced by the Northern Pacific for the prospective tourist. Illustrated with Haynes photographs 

and maps. Work begins with the essay 'An Appreciation of Yellowstone National Park' by Emerson Hough 

"Where Geysers Frolic. Nature has lavished her most extraordinary gifts on the region of the Yellowstone. 

Here are wild woodland, carpeted with vari-colored wild flowers, crystal rivers, thundering cataracts, 

gorgeous canyons, sparkling cascades, birds and animals, small and large; but all of its wonders none is 

so unusual, so startling, so weird, as the geysers. Once seen, the memory and mystery of them will 

forever linger. The Yellowstone geysers are renowned the world over, because of their size, power, 

number and variety of action." - pg. 11   

$45 



Burlington Route Guide to Yellowstone 

 

 

10- Yellowstone National Park. Chicago: 

Burlington Route, 1913. 19pp. Square octavo 

[23.5 cm x 22.5 cm] White pictorial wrappers. 

Vertical crease at the center as issued, 

otherwise better than very good. 

Guide for the prospective tourist that is 

illustrated with 21 black and white images and 

two maps, one of which is color and double-

page (at the center). 

"Yellowstone Park is the grandest show place in 

the world - but it is more than that, for it is 

emphatically the finest rest place known to man. 

You can do something different, see something 

different, every day of the thirty. Or, if more to 

your liking, you can just rest and rest and rest, amid surroundings and in a climate that cannot fail to do 

you good." - pg. 2   

$75 

 

 

 

 



Haynes Yellowstone Views 

 

 

 

11- Haynes, Jack Ellis. Treasures of Yellowstone National Park. St. Paul: J.E. Haynes, (c.1920). [41pp] 

Oblong quarto [20 cm x 24 cm] String tied marbled tan wrappers with the title gilt raised on the front 

panel. Very good. Front wrapper has a closed tear that begins beneath the string. 

View book of twenty tinted photographs of Yellowstone from the Haynes family. 

“To bring the great dream-world of Yellowstone National Park within the vision of realities directly to the 

homes of the people over the world, is the purpose of this album, wherein carefully chosen subjects 

depict the wonderful characteristics of the park.” – introduction.   

$75 

 



Giant Post Card of the Cody Road to Yellowstone 

 

 

 

12- Nixon, Cecil. Scenic Route to the East Entrance Yellowstone Park [Cody Road]. Butte, MT: Cecil C. 

Nixon, (c.1935). Giant post card [13.5 cm x 21 cm] printed in color. Near fine. 

'Without doubt the Cody way to Yellowstone Park east entrance is magnificently scenic and spectacular. 

Following Shoshone River a great part of the way new scenes appear at every highway turn. Majestic 

mountains, perpendicular cliffs, rivers, lakes and small streams. Through forests, over hill and dale. This 

highway is an engineering triumph - wide and safe." - from the back  

$20 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Yellowstone Portfolio 

 

                 

 

13- [Haynes, Jack Ellis]. Yellowstone 

National Park. The Red Portfolio Set. 

Bozeman, MT: Haynes Studios Inc., 

(c.1945). Portfolio [26 cm x 33 cm] 

containing twelve loose captioned color 

prints [25.5 cm x 32.5 cm] Red paper 

portfolio shows light wear and is splitting 

at the top fold. Prints are better than very 

good. 

Twelve vivid images of Yellowstone from 

the Haynes family. 

$75 

 

 

 

 

 



Nature’s Curiosity Shop 

 

     

 

14- [Yellowstone. The Wonders of Geyserland: Yellowstone National Park. Nature's Curiosity Shop. 

Denver, CO: H.H. Tammen Company, 1913. [34]pp. Oblong quarto [27 cm x 35 cm] Brown string-bound 

illustrated wrappers. Light wear to the wrappers. Contents better than very good. 

This work contains sixteen lovely color images [15.5 cm x 23 cm] that have been mounted on black 

paper. 

"In this book, the principal scenic features of the Park have been selected and the publishers have tried to 

reproduce them in color effect as near as the camera of the photographer, and the skill of the artist is 

able to do. No claim is made that the art of color printing has made it possible to perfectly reproduce the 

vivid colorings and general scenic effects of this region, but, rather, it is our endeavor to convey an idea 

of what the scenery is, and try and create in those, who have not been fortunate enough to visit 

Yellowstone Park." - from the introduction.   

$100 



Haynes Stereo 

 

 

 

15- Haynes, F. Jay. 4542 - Economic Geyser in Action [Yellowstone]. St. Paul, MN: Haynes Publisher, 

(c.1900). Stereoview. Albumen photograph [8.5 cm x 15 cm] on a tan 'Yellowstone Park Scenery' mount 

[9 cm x 17.5 cm] with the title printed in black beneath the right image in the margin. Very good. 

Image of the usually inactive geyser, that lies in the Upper Geyser Basin and likely named by Haynes.  

F.J. Haynes (1853-1921) was one of the most prolific of the West’s early photographers, his images of 

Yellowstone are legendary and some of the finest ever produced. The Haynes family operated a photo 

studio in Yellowstone for nearly eight decades.   

$30 

 

 

 

 

 

 


